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man of the county board of supervisors of said 
county or the chairman of the bridge committee 
appointed by said county board, the mayor of 
such city, the president of the board of trustees 
of such village, or the chairman of the town 
board of such county, city, village or town by 
which such bridge shall be wholly or partly 
maintained, shall on being informed of such 
offense, sue for and collect all such forfeitures 
in the name of, and for the use of such county, 
city, town or village in and by which such 
bridge is maintained. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 12, 1895. 

No. 256, S.] 	[Published April 22, 1895. 

CHAPTER 215. 

AN ACT in relation to appeals to the supreme 
court in certain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

	

SECTION 1. No appeal shall hereafter be 	Zurt 
taken to the supreme court in any case from any VO.O7u8attint 
judgment when the amount involved, exclusive unless itgin- 

vorza 
of costs, is less than one hundred dollars, unless or a 

point . 
 

the judge of the court in which such judgment 
was rendered shall certify that the case neces-
sarily -involves the decision of some question 
or point of law of such doubt and difficulty as 
to require a decision of the same by the su-
preme court, or that it necessarily involves the 
construction or interpretation of some provi-
sion of the constitution of the United States or 
of the constitution of this state; and in all such 
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cases the question or questions so certified shall 
be briefly and clearly stated by such judge, and 
on the appeal no other question shall be con-
sidered or decided. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts con-
travening the provisions of this act or conflict-
ing therewith are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 12, 1895. 

No. 279, S.] 	[Published April 18, 1895. 

CHAPTER 216. 

AN ACT to simplify the method of giving aid 
to paupers and the method of collecting the 
same in certain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

In regard to 
giving aid to 
paupers not 
having& legal 
residence. 

SECTION 1. Section 1512, of the revised stat-
utes, is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows: Section 1512. When any person not 
having a legal settlement therein, shall be taken 
sick, lame or otherwise disabled, in any town, 
city or village, or for any other cause shall be 
in need of relief as a poor person, and shall not 
have money or property to pay his board and 
maintenance, attendance and medical aid, the 
supervisors or other proper authorities shall 
provide such assistance to such poor person as 
they may deem just and necessary, and if he 
shall die, they shall give him a decent burial. 
They shall make such allowance for such board, 
maintenance, nursing, medical aid and burial 
expenses as they shall deem just, and order the 
same to be paid out of the town, city or village 


